## PUBLIC NOTICE LOCUST VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the qualified and registered voters of the LOCUST VALLEY WATER DISTRICT in the Town of Oyster Bay, County of Nassau, State of New York, that an election will be held within the District Office on Buckram Road, Locust Valley, Long Island, New York on

## **TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2022**

between the hours of three (3) o'clock P.M. and nine (9) o'clock P.M. for the purpose of the election of a Water Commissioner for said District.

Said election is called pursuant to Section 212 of Article 13 of the Town Law of the State of New York, as amended.

No person shall be entitled to vote for Water District Commissioner unless he or she is a registered voter who shall have resided in the Improvement District for a period of thirty (30) days next preceding the election.

Candidates for the Office of Water Commissioner shall file their names with the Secretary of the Board of Water Commissioners at least thirty (30) days prior to the election in petition form subscribed by at least twenty-five (25) registered voters of the District. Said Petitions are available in the office of the District. This year's election will be to fill one (1) position for Office of Commissioner, for a three (3) year term commencing January 1, 2023 and terminating December 31, 2025.

No absentee ballots will be accepted at this year's election.

By order of the Board of Water Commissioners of the Locust Valley Water District.

Patricia Peterson, Chairman